UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM	8-K
-------------	-----

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 23, 2016

TEMPUR SEALY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

001-31922 (Commission File Number) 33-1022198 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

1000 Tempur Way
Lexington, Kentucky
(Address of principal executive offices)

40511 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (800) 878-8889

Not applicable (Former name or former address if changed since last report.)

ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following risions (see General Instruction A.2.):
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On June 23, 2016, Tempur Sealy International, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it completed the redemption of all outstanding aggregate principal amount of its 6.875% senior notes due 2020 (the "2020 Notes"). The press release is being furnished with this Current Report as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On June 23, 2016, the Company completed the redemption of all outstanding aggregate principal amount of the 2020 Notes (the "Redemption Date"). The 2020 Notes were governed by that certain Indenture, dated as of December 19, 2012 (the "2020 Indenture"), by and among the Company, the Guarantors party thereto, and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as trustee. The 2020 Notes were redeemed for a redemption price of \$1,062.80 per \$1,000 principal amount, which was based on the remaining scheduled payments of principal thereof and a make whole premium for the early redemption of the 2020 Notes as determined in accordance with the 2020 Indenture. The Company also paid accrued and unpaid interest to the Redemption Date. The aggregate principal amount of the 2020 Notes redeemed was \$375,000,000.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit <u>Number</u>	Description
99.1	Press Release dated June 23, 2016, titled "Tempur Sealy Completes Redemption of 6.875% Senior Notes due 2020"

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: June 23, 2016

TEMPUR SEALY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Barry A. Hytinen

Name: Barry A. Hytinen

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number

Description

99.1 Press Release dated June 23, 2016, titled "Tempur Sealy Completes Redemption of 6.875% Senior Notes due 2020"



TEMPUR SEALY COMPLETES REDEMPTION OF 6.875% SENIOR NOTES DUE 2020

LEXINGTON, KY, JUNE 23, 2016 – Tempur Sealy International, Inc. (NYSE: TPX) today announced the completion of the previously announced redemption of all \$375.0 million outstanding aggregate principal amount of its 6.875% Senior Notes due 2020 (CUSIP 88023UAB7) (the "2020 Notes"). The 2020 Notes were redeemed for \$1,062.80 per \$1,000 principal amount, which included a make-whole premium for the early redemption of the 2020 Notes as determined in accordance with the indenture governing the 2020 Notes. The Company also paid accrued and unpaid interest on the 2020 Notes through June 23, 2016, the redemption date.

About the Company

Tempur Sealy International, Inc. (NYSE: TPX) is the world's largest bedding provider. Tempur Sealy International develops, manufactures and markets mattresses, foundations, pillows and other products. The Company's brand portfolio includes many highly recognized brands, including TEMPUR®, Tempur-Pedic®, Sealy®, Sealy Posturepedic® and Stearns & Foster®. World headquarters for Tempur Sealy International is in Lexington, KY.

Investor Relations Contact:

Barry Hytinen
Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
Tempur Sealy International, Inc.
800-805-3635
Investor.relations@tempursealy.com